Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Central Valley RWQCB Address: 1685 E Street Fresno, CA 93706 Contact: Katie Carpenter Phone: (559) 445-5551
County Clerk County of: Kings Address: 1400 W. Lacey Blvd.	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Hanford, CA 93230	Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023110342 Project Title: City of Lemoore and Leprino Foods Company River Ranch Recycled Water Project	
Project Applicant: City of Lemoore and Leprino Foods Company	
Project Location (include county): W. of Lemoore beween Lemoore NAS & Kings River in Kings County	
Project Description:	
The Project expands use of reclaimed water to up to 7.0 million gallons per day from the City of Lemoore Wastewater Treatment Facility and Leprino Foods Company's cheese process water for irrigation of crops on 2,400 acres of existing farmland, known as the River Ranch property approximately four miles west of Lemoore in Kings County.	
This is to advise that the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	
described project on 2/16/2024 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a co A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at 1685 E Street, Fresno CA 93706	
Signature (Public Agency): A. Mushaya	Title: Supervising Water Resource Control Engi
Date: 2/16/2024	eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.